
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1325
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2000
DEVELOPMENT OF HMT KALAMASSY
GEORGE EDEN

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have any proposal for the development of the Hindustan Machine Tools, Kalamassy; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

(DR. VALLABHBHAI KATHIRIA)

(a) & (b): A request has been received from HMT Limited for providing financial assistance of Rs.98 lakhs for the Kalamassery Unit.
This assistance is required for reconditioning and upgradation of plant machines.
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